ROANOKE GAS COMPANY TARIFF RATES
Effective October 1, 2024

RESIDENTIAL SERVICE (RS):
1st 54 TH.

OVER 54 TH.

MONTHLY CHARGE

GENERAL SERVICE ONE (GS1):
1st 54 TH.

OVER 54 TH.

MONTHLY CHARGE

GENERAL SERVICE TWO (GS2):
1st 54 TH.

OVER 54 TH.

MONTHLY CHARGE

INTERRUPTIBLE SALES SERVICE (ISS):
1st 43,000 TH.

OVER 43,000 TH.

MONTHLY CHARGE

INTERRUPTIBLE TRANSPORTATION SERVICE (ITS):
1st 43,000 TH.

43,000 - 700,000 TH.

700,000 - 1,200,000 TH.

OVER 1,200,000 TH.

MONTHLY CHARGE

BACK UP SERVICE (BUS):
1st 54 TH.

OVER 54 TH.

MONTHLY CHARGE

UNMETERED GAS LIGHT SERVICE (UGLS):
1st CHG. / TH.

INDUSTRIAL FIRM SALES SERVICE (IFSS):
DEMAND CHG.

ALL THERMS

MONTHLY CHARGE

INDUSTRIAL FIRM TRANSPORTATION SERVICE (IFTS):
DEMAND CHG.

ALL THERMS

MONTHLY CHARGE

SUMMER AIR CONDITIONING SERVICE (SACS):
ALL THERMS
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1.174109
1.011337
17.00

1.298881
1.078153
29.00

1.014974
0.853618
85.00

0.585858
0.418126
900.00

0.205324
0.070761
0.025000
0.012500

1,000.00

0.919173
0.796113
319.42

0.904514

0.121900
0.444648
1,000.00

0.121900
0.035388
1,000.00

0.488182



